

#01035129 WARRANTY DEED

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: Mr. and Mrs. David Salcedo <del>0315 Rockinghorse</del> P.O. Box /862 Klamath Falls, OR. 97603

UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED ALL TAX STATEMENTS TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS: SAME AS ABOVE

MARVIN A. CUNNINGHAM and SYLVIA KAY CUNNINGHAM, husband and wife, hereinafter called GRANTOR(S), convey(s) to DAVID SALCEDO and JANINE ANN SALCEDO, husband and wife, hereinafter called GRANTEE(S), all that real property situated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as:

Lot 2 in Block 3 of Tract 1099, ROLLING HILLS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

Code 170, Map 3910-19A0, TL 1700.

"THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR GOUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES."

and covenant(s) that antor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except 1.) Conditions, Restrictions as shown on the recorded plat of Rolling Hills. 2.) Access restrictions as shown on recorded plat along the Northerly boundary of said subdivision. 3.) Regulations, including levies, assessments, water and irrigation rights and easements for ditches and canals, of Klamath Irrigation 4.) Regulations, including levies, assessments, water District. and irrigation rights and easements for ditches and canals, of Klamath Basin Improvement District. Subject to the terms and provisions of that instrument recorded July 24, 1970 in Volume M-70 at page 6187 as "Notice to persons intending to Plat Lands Klamath Basin Improvement District. within the Klamath Basin Improvement District." 5.) Conditions and Restrictions in Deed recorded January 30, 1909, Book 25, Articles of Incorporation of Rolling Hills Road page 472. 6.) and Drainage Association, including the terms and provisions thereof recorded October 15, 1974, Book M-74, page 13469. S Said Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions set forth above contain, among other things, levies and assessments of Rolling Hills Road and Drainage Homeowners Association. 7.) Declaration of Conditions and Restrictions, but omitting any restrictions based on race, color, religion or national origin appearing of record recorded October 15, 1974, Book M-74 page 13496.

and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is \$82,500.00.

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural.

Sulvia Kay Cumungham

-9800

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument

MARVIN A/ CUNNINGHAM

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath)ss.

2

May <u>3</u>, 1990.

Personally appeared the above named MARVIN A. CUNNINGHAM and Continued on next page



n here et en here de bester bestere art hat free been sat soo VELEN RECORDERATE RELOGIALS OF

BASE AS AFOVE IS RECORDED ACORES. D'ALDNENTC ICHTAE FELLONDER S. DATE A CHANGE IS RECORDED ACORES.

หม่องผู้การก็ได้เขาะได้มีในแต่ของกับและเป็มผู้ผู้สาวมา พระพบมีโรงกับ วันคุณจึงเหลือไฟมีค่ารู้ที่ก็ถึงกับได้กละผู้ค่าได้ได้มีความการการ 

医学们的现在分词 网络拉拉斯 法教育的复数形式

VELSCAL CORRECT AND RELATE DE CONTRE DE LE C

tation and angent exection mathematic the contract of the press of the second of the press of

REPLACE STRATE THE ROOM STRATES TO MANY STRATES

- County Clerk By Quelene Millendar \$33.00 FEE in arr 1.12 2.3

Aspen Title Co. the \_ 7th Filed for record at request of \_\_\_\_\_\_A 11:29 o'clock \_\_\_\_ A.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M90 A.D., 19 90 at of on Page 8608 Evelyn Biehn Deeds of

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

1963 800130 1962 6186 61

Na Seatter

3

The to be the ir volumentary act and deed. The to remain the appendix of the second deed. The to remain the second deed. Addington Ny Commission Expires: March 22, 1993. 

tene entre attache consideres son for the second

Persoanity appeared the above names BARVIN A. Clav. Continued on net

SYLVIA KAY CUNNINGHAM and acknowledged the foregoing instrument

WARRANTY DEED PAGE 201 DEC221 CONVINCE FISHER \$0°8

8609

day

8608